

## Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's OCSTEO Sardar Patel College of Engineering

अमृतं तु विद्या



Tel : 91-22-2623 2192 91-22-2628 9777 Fax : 91-22-2623 7819

PO 2022 62

(Government-Aided Autonomous Institute)

MUNSHI NAGAR, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 058.

E-mail : principal@spce.ac.in Web :www.spce.ac.in

08/07/2022

## OFFICE ORDER

As per the UGC Guidelines for Autonomous Colleges, 2018, the Board of Studies in UG Civil Engineering Program of the Institute for Academic Year 2022-23 is hereby constituted as follows:

Sr. No.	Member	Affiliation	Role in the BoS
1.	Dr. M. M. Murudi	Head, Civil Engg. Dept., SPCE Mumbai	Chairman
2.	Dr. Balaji Ramakrishnan	Professor, Civil Engg. Dept. IIT Bombay	External Subject Expert
3.	Dr. Geetha K. Jayaraj	Principal, Shivajirao S Jondhale College of Engg. & Tech., Thane	External Subject Expert
4.	Mrs. Ashwini Gore	Chief Engineering Manager, (EDRC), L&T, Mumbai	Industry Expert
5.	Mr. Shashank Rajbhoj	AGM, Afcons Infra. Pvt. Ltd.	Industry Expert
6.	Dr. Siddhartha Ghosh	Professor, Civil Engg. Dept., IIT Bombay	Nominee of Mumbai University
7.	Dr. A. A. Bage	Asso. Prof. Civil Engg., SPCE Mumbai	Faculty representative
8.	Dr. A. R. Kambekar	Asso. Prof. Civil Engg., SPCE Mumbai	Faculty representative
9.	Dr. Hansa Jeswani	Asst. Prof. Civil Engg., SPCE Mumbai	Faculty representative
10.	Dr. A. N. Ghadge	Asst. Prof. Civil Engg., SPCE Mumbai	Faculty representative
11.	Dr. Kshitija Nadgouda	Asst. Prof. Civil Engg., SPCE Mumbai	Faculty representative
12.	Dr. Sharvil Alex Faroz	CEO, Infrastructure Risk Mgmt., Mumbai	Alumnus (PG)
13.	Mr. Prashant Limaye	Final Year, Civil Engg., SPCE Mumbai	Student Representative
14.	Ms. Keerti Rangnekar	Final Year, Civil Engg., SPCE Mumbai	Student Representative

The Board of Studies (BoS) should function as per UGC guidelines and contribute in preparation of syllabi for UG Program in Civil Engineering, keeping in view the objectives of the Institute, interest of the stakeholders and national requirements. The Chairman should arrange meetings of the BoS as per UGC guidelines and provide the necessary support for the same.

Dr. M. M. Murudi I/c. Principal

Copy to:

- 1. Dean (Academics & Quality Assurance)
- 2. All the committee members